
Regina (7-3 , 6-2) -vs- Saskatchewan (9-1 , 7-1)
11/8/2025 at Saskatoon, SK (Griffiths Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 2:07 PM   End of Game: 4:55 PM   Duration: 2:48
Referee: JP Chorney   Line Judge: Sharon Airey   Side Judge: D. Fleischhaker   Umpire: T. Jerkovits
Back Judge: Jamie Bernard   Score Keeper:    Linesman: T. Louman-Gardi   Field Judge: Jesse Webb\
Temperature: -8 C   Wind: 6kmH E   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 11/8/2025
Site: Saskatoon, SK (Griffiths Stadium)
Attendance: 3,201

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
REG 0 17 7 0 24
SSK 3 6 0 16 25

Qtr Time Scoring Play REG SSK
1st 09:41 SSK - Lukas Scott 31 yd field goal 4 plays, 18 yards, TOP 1:26 0 3
2nd 13:56 SSK - Lukas Scott 27 yd field goal 5 plays, 21 yards, TOP 1:21 0 6
2nd 11:18 REG - Kaleb Senz 4 yd pass from Owen Sieben (Ty Gorniak kick) 6 plays, 75 yards, TOP 2:38 7 6
2nd 04:11 REG - Ty Gorniak 20 yd field goal 8 plays, 63 yards, TOP 4:32 10 6

2nd 01:23
REG - Emmett Steadman 10 yd pass from Owen Sieben (Ty Gorniak kick) 6 plays, 74 yards, TOP
1:39 17 6

2nd 00:01 SSK - Lukas Scott 33 yd field goal 7 plays, 60 yards, TOP 1:15 17 9
3rd 03:17 REG - Brandon Wong 41 yd fumble recovery (Ty Gorniak kick) 24 9
4th 12:12 SSK - Liam Piccinin 20 yd pass from Jake Farrell (Lukas Scott kick) 7 plays, 101 yards, TOP 2:48 24 16

4th 06:26
SSK - Mason Grabowski 19 yd pass from Jake Farrell (Dawson Lennea pass failed) 1 plays, 19 yards,
TOP 0:23 24 22

4th 00:25 SSK - Lukas Scott 25 yd field goal 9 plays, 63 yards, TOP 3:35 24 25



Team Statistics REG SSK
FIRST DOWNS 20 27
    Rushing 2 7
    Passing 17 18
    Penalty 1 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 53 120
    Attempts 18 28
    Avg. Per Rush 2.9 4.3
    Rushing TDs 0 0
    Yards Gained 53 152
    Yds. Lost 0 32
NET YARDS Passing 322 356
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 25-35-1 25-37-0
    Avg. / Att. 9.2 9.6
    Avg. / Comp. 12.9 14.2
    TDs 2 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 374 420
    Plays 53 66
    Avg. / Play 7.1 6.4
    Fumbles - Lost 2-2 3-2
    Penalties - Yards 3-35 4-40
PUNTS-YARDS 7-245 7-262
    Avg. / Punt 35.0 37.4
    Net / Punt 29.4 33.4
    Inside 20 2 3
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-184 4-221
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 46.0 55.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 30.5 33.0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 6-28-0 6-39-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 4.7 6.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-89-0 4-62-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 22.3 15.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1--4-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 1-41-1 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards -1 -56
    Possession Time 25:37 34:23
        1st Quarter 5:50 9:10
        2nd Quarter 8:50 6:10
        3rd Quarter 5:37 9:23
        4th Quarter 5:20 9:40
    3rd Down Conversions 0 of 2 2 of 3
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 4-4
        Touchdowns 2-3 2-4
        Field Goals 1-3 2-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-12 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 1-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-2 4-4



Individual Offense
 
 

Regina Saskatchewan

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Owen Sieben 25 35 322 2 1 36 0
Totals 25 35 322 2 1 36 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jake Farrell 25 35 356 2 0 28 1
Dawson Lennea 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lukas Scott 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 37 356 2 0 28 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Christian Katende 14 38 0 38 0 8 2.7
Owen Sieben 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Nicholas Sirleaf 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Noah Pelletier 2 1 0 1 0 0 0.5
Totals 18 53 0 53 0 8 2.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ryker Frank 22 109 7 102 0 16 4.6
Jake Farrell 4 16 0 16 0 8 4.0
Cohen Wright 2 2 0 2 0 1 1.0
Lucas Seffern 0 25 25 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 28 152 32 120 0 16 4.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Nicholas Sirleaf 7 74 0 20
Blake Laidlaw 4 68 0 36
Rylan Sokul 2 56 0 32
Kaleb Senz 5 53 1 26
Emmett Steadman 3 45 1 25
Christian Katende 2 19 0 10
Adley Mayala 2 7 0 7
Totals 25 322 2 36

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Ryker Frank 6 81 0 22
Daniel Wiebe 5 75 0 23
Liam Piccinin 4 65 1 28
Dawson Lennea 3 39 0 17
Tyrus Flory 2 32 0 17
Thomas Jule 2 31 0 11
Mason Grabowski 2 27 1 19
Daniel Kubongo 1 6 0 6
Totals 25 356 2 28

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Isaac Wegner 7 245 35.0 47 2 0 0
Totals 7 245 35.0 47 2 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Lukas Scott 7 262 37.4 49 3 0 0
Totals 7 262 37.4 49 3 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Kaleb Senz 6 28 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Quinton Fettes 0 0 0 4 89 24 0 0 0
Total 6 28 5 4 89 24 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Daniel Kubongo 5 39 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lukas Scott 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayden Miller 0 0 0 2 52 27 0 0 0
Ryker Frank 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 0 0
M. Schroeder 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carter Stadnyk 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -4 0
Total 6 39 13 4 62 27 1 -4 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Ty Gorniak 2nd 04:11 20 GOOD

Ty Gorniak 4th 09:43 43
RETUR
NED

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Lukas Scott 1st 09:41 31 GOOD
Lukas Scott 2nd 13:56 27 GOOD
Lukas Scott 2nd 00:01 33 GOOD
Lukas Scott 4th 00:25 25 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ty Gorniak 4 184 0 0 46.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Lukas Scott 4 221 0 0 55.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Regina Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Max Polischuk 6 2 8 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Carson Sombach 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brandon Wong 4 2 6 0.5/6 0.5/6 — 2/41 - — — —
Kaeden Brennan 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Dakiniewich 3 2 5 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Chopper Hippe 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jacob Tkachuk 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Toryn Swystun-Bernes 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chase Murray 3 — 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Liam LaBelle — 3 3 0.5/6 0.5/6 — —/— - 1 — —
A. Montas Leipert 1 2 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Liam Platt 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Colin McKellar — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Owen Zimmer 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Trey Jones — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ethan Jaster 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ty Gorniak 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rylar Sombach 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alex Gagnon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan Mills 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaxon Runge 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Zalaski — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blake Laidlaw 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ethan Lucke 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brad Rodin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 42 26 68.0 4.0/19 1.0/12 1 2/41 - 5 — —

Saskatchewan Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Seth Hundeby 3 5 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cameron Kaun 5 1 6 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Lucas Scheck 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
John Stoll 3 3 6 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Anesu Latmore 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Goldstone 2 3 5 —/— —/— 1 1/— - 1 — —
Riece Kack — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Javin Boynton 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ethan Laing 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zach Zary — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Charlie Parks 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mason Grabowski 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hayden Russell 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carter Stadnyk — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1--4 — — —
Connor Tyson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Porter Hanson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carlos Teklu — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chaz Walker — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brady Johansen — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 33 30 63.0 —/— —/0 2 2/— 1--4 3 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Regina

Saskatchewan

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st REG14 12:31 PUNT REG21 11:07 PUNT 2-7 1:24
1st REG35 09:41 POSS REG54 07:09 DOWNS 5-19 2:32
1st REG45 05:41 PUNT REG45 04:57 PUNT 2-0 0:44
1st REG25 01:27 PUNT REG25 00:17 PUNT 2-0 1:10
2nd REG35 13:56 POSS SSK00 11:18 TD 6-75 2:38
2nd REG34 08:43 PUNT SSK13 04:11 FG 8-63 4:32
2nd REG36 03:02 PUNT SSK00 01:23 TD 6-74 1:39
2nd REG35 00:01 POSS REG34 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 0:01
3rd REG25 14:54 KO REG37 13:16 PUNT 4-12 1:38
3rd REG22 10:16 FUMB SSK38 07:23 FUMB 6-50 2:53
3rd REG18 05:25 PUNT REG18 05:05 INT 1-0 0:20
3rd SSK41 03:17 FUMB SSK41 03:17 TD 0-0 0:00
3rd SSK54 00:40 DOWNS SSK49 00:00 PUNT 2-5 0:40
4th REG32 12:03 KO SSK36 09:43 FGA 5-42 2:20
4th REG15 00:00 PUNT REG19 06:49 FUMB 0-4 0:00
4th REG34 06:20 KO REG51 04:00 PUNT 4-17 2:20
4th REG37 00:20 KO SSK47 00:00 PUNT 2-26 0:20

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SSK42 15:00 KO REG50 12:31 PUNT 4-18 2:29
1st REG42 11:07 PUNT REG24 09:41 FG 4-18 1:26
1st SSK55 07:09 DOWNS SSK34 05:41 PUNT 2-(-21) 1:28
1st SSK36 04:57 PUNT SSK42 01:27 PUNT 5-6 3:30
1st REG41 00:17 PUNT REG20 13:56 FG 5-21 1:21
2nd SSK35 11:09 KO REG52 08:43 PUNT 5-23 2:26
2nd SSK35 04:11 POSS SSK38 03:02 PUNT 2-3 1:09
2nd SSK24 01:16 KO REG26 00:01 FG 7-60 1:15
3rd SSK48 13:16 PUNT REG22 10:16 FUMB 5-40 3:00
3rd SSK38 07:23 FUMB REG48 05:25 PUNT 4-24 1:58
3rd REG54 05:05 INT SSK41 03:17 FUMB 3-(-15) 1:48
3rd SSK37 03:10 KO SSK54 00:40 DOWNS 5-17 2:30
4th SSK09 15:00 PUNT REG00 12:12 TD 7-101 2:48
4th SSK03 09:43 FGA SSK51 06:49 PUNT 5-48 2:54
4th REG19 06:49 FUMB REG00 06:26 TD 1-19 0:23
4th SSK29 04:00 PUNT REG18 00:25 FG 9-63 3:35
4th SSK04 00:00 PUNT SSK04 00:00 HALF 0-0 0:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Huskies win the toss, will receive in the North endzone. Ty Gorniak kickoff 50 yards to the SSK15, Kayden Miller return 27 yards to the SSK42
(Ty Gorniak). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Saskatchewan at 15:00
1st and 10 at SSK42 Ryker Frank rush for loss of 1 yard to the SSK41 (Montas Leipert).
2nd and 11 at SSK41 Jake Farrell pass complete to Ryker Frank for 15 yards to the REG54, 1ST DOWN SSK (Liam Platt).
1st and 10 at REG54 Ryker Frank rush for 8 yards to the REG46, out-of-bounds (Chopper Hippe).
2nd and 2 at REG46 Ryker Frank rush for loss of 4 yards to the REG50 (J. Dakiniewich).
3rd and 6 at REG50 Lukas Scott punt 40 yards to the REG10, Kaleb Senz return 4 yards to the REG14 (Zach Zary;Porter Hanson).
Total 4 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:29

Regina at 12:31
1st and 10 at REG14 REGINA drive start at 12:31.
1st and 10 at REG14 Owen Sieben pass complete to N. Sirleaf for 7 yards to the REG21 (Lucas Scheck).
2nd and 3 at REG21 Owen Sieben pass complete to Adley Mayala for no gain to the REG21 (Seth Hundeby).
3rd and 3 at REG21 Isaac Wegner punt 34 yards to the 55 yardline, Daniel Kubongo return 13 yards to the REG42, out-of-bounds

(Alex Gagnon).
Total 2 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Saskatchewan at 11:07
1st and 10 at REG42 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 11:07.
1st and 10 at REG42 Ryker Frank rush for 12 yards to the REG30, 1ST DOWN SSK (Ethan Jaster).
1st and 10 at REG30 Ryker Frank rush for 6 yards to the REG24, out-of-bounds (Max Polischuk).
2nd and 4 at REG24 Jake Farrell pass incomplete to Dawson Lennea.
3rd and 4 at REG24 Lukas Scott field goal attempt from 31 GOOD, clock 09:41.
1st and GOAL at SSK45 Change of possession, REG ball on REG35, 1st and 10.
Total 4 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 1:26

Regina 0-3 Saskatchewan

Regina at 09:41
1st and 10 at REG35 REGINA drive start at 09:41.
1st and 10 at REG35 C. Katende rush for 8 yards to the REG43 (John Stoll;Riece Kack).
2nd and 2 at REG43 C. Katende rush for 2 yards to the REG45, 1ST DOWN REG (Jacob Goldstone).
1st and 10 at REG45 Owen Sieben rush for 8 yards to the REG53, out-of-bounds (John Stoll).
2nd and 2 at REG53 C. Katende rush for 1 yard to the REG54 (Seth Hundeby;Riece Kack).
3rd and 1 at REG54 Noah Pelletier rush for no gain to the REG54 (TEAM).
Total 5 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:32

Saskatchewan at 07:09
1st and 10 at REG54 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 07:09.
1st and 10 at REG54 SSK ball on 55 yardline.
1st and 10 at SSK55 Ryker Frank rush for loss of 2 yards to the SSK53 (Chase Murray).
2nd and 12 at SSK53 Fumble by Lucas Seffern, TEAM rush for loss of 19 yards to the SSK34.
3rd and 31 at SSK34 Lukas Scott punt 36 yards to the REG40, Kaleb Senz return 5 yards to the REG45 (Javin Boynton).
Total 2 plays, -21 yardsTime of Possession: 1:28

Regina at 05:41
1st and 10 at REG45 REGINA drive start at 05:41.
1st and 10 at REG45 Owen Sieben pass incomplete to N. Sirleaf.
2nd and 10 at REG45 Owen Sieben pass incomplete to N. Sirleaf.
3rd and 10 at REG45 Isaac Wegner punt 33 yards to the SSK32, Daniel Kubongo return 4 yards to the SSK36 (Trey Jones;Chopper

Hippe).
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:44

Saskatchewan at 04:57
1st and 10 at SSK36 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 04:57.
1st and 10 at SSK36 Jake Farrell rush for 2 yards to the SSK38 (Owen Zimmer).
2nd and 8 at SSK38 Ryker Frank rush for 7 yards to the SSK45 (Swystun-Bernes).
3rd and 1 at SSK45 Cohen Wright rush for 1 yard to the SSK46, 1ST DOWN SSK (Owen Zimmer).



1st and 10 at SSK46 Jake Farrell pass complete to Ryker Frank for 2 yards to the SSK48 (Chopper Hippe;Liam LaBelle), PENALTY SSK
holding (Jack Warrack) 10 yards to the SSK36, NO PLAY.

1st and 20 at SSK36 Jake Farrell pass complete to Daniel Kubongo for 6 yards to the SSK42, out-of-bounds (Chase Murray).
2nd and 14 at SSK42 Jake Farrell pass incomplete to Daniel Kubongo.
3rd and 14 at SSK42 Lukas Scott punt 44 yards to the REG24, Kaleb Senz return 1 yards to the REG25 (Zach Zary;Javin Boynton).
Total 5 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 3:30
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Regina at 01:27
1st and 10 at REG25 REGINA drive start at 01:27.
1st and 10 at REG25 C. Katende rush for no gain to the REG25 (Charlie Parks).
2nd and 10 at REG25 Owen Sieben pass incomplete to N. Sirleaf.
3rd and 10 at REG25 Isaac Wegner punt 21 yards to the REG46, PENALTY REG no yards (Rylar Sombach) 5 yards to the REG41, 1st

and 10, SSK ball on REG41.
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:10

Saskatchewan at 00:17
1st and 10 at REG41 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 00:17.
1st and 10 at REG41 Ryker Frank rush for 6 yards to the REG35 (Brandon Wong).
2nd and 4 at REG35 Jake Farrell pass complete to Ryker Frank for 8 yards to the REG27, 1ST DOWN SSK (Brandon Wong;Montas

Leipert).

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at REG27 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at REG27 Jake Farrell pass incomplete to Ryker Frank (Owen Zimmer).
2nd and 10 at REG27 Jake Farrell pass complete to Dawson Lennea for 7 yards to the REG20 (Brandon Wong).
3rd and 3 at REG20 Lukas Scott field goal attempt from 27 GOOD, clock 13:56.
1st and GOAL at SSK45 Change of possession, REG ball on REG35, 1st and 10.
Total 5 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 1:21

Regina 0-6 Saskatchewan

Regina at 13:56
1st and 10 at REG35 REGINA drive start at 13:56.
1st and 10 at REG35 C. Katende rush for 3 yards to the REG38 (Lucas Scheck).
2nd and 7 at REG38 Owen Sieben pass complete to Emmett Steadman for 10 yards to the REG48, 1ST DOWN REG (Anesu Latmore).
1st and 10 at REG48 Owen Sieben pass complete to Adley Mayala for 7 yards to the 55 yardline (Carter Stadnyk;Seth Hundeby).
2nd and 3 at REG55 C. Katende rush for 4 yards to the SSK51, 1ST DOWN REG (Riece Kack;Lucas Scheck), PENALTY SSK face

masking (Riece Kack) 15 yards to the SSK36, 1ST DOWN REG.
1st and 10 at SSK36 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at SSK36 Owen Sieben pass complete to Rylan Sokul for 32 yards to the SSK4, 1ST DOWN REG, out-of-bounds (Ethan

Laing).
1st and GOAL at SSK04 Owen Sieben pass complete to Kaleb Senz for 4 yards to the SSK0, 1ST DOWN REG, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:18.
1st and GOAL at SSK05 Ty Gorniak kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at REG45 Ty Gorniak kickoff 55 yards to the SSK10, Kayden Miller return 25 yards to the SSK35 (Jacob Tkachuk).
Total 6 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 2:38

Regina 7-6 Saskatchewan

Saskatchewan at 11:09
1st and 10 at SSK35 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 11:09.
1st and 10 at SSK35 Jake Farrell pass complete to Daniel Wiebe for 11 yards to the SSK46, 1ST DOWN SSK, out-of-bounds (Max

Polischuk;Liam LaBelle).
1st and 10 at SSK46 Jake Farrell pass complete to Mason Grabowski for 8 yards to the SSK54, out-of-bounds (Jacob Tkachuk).
2nd and 2 at SSK54 Ryker Frank rush for 4 yards to the REG52, 1ST DOWN SSK (J. Dakiniewich;Chopper Hippe).
1st and 10 at REG52 Jake Farrell pass incomplete to Thomas Jule.
2nd and 10 at REG52 Jake Farrell pass incomplete (Liam LaBelle).
3rd and 10 at REG52 Lukas Scott punt 18 yards to the REG34, out-of-bounds.
Total 5 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 2:26

Regina at 08:43
1st and 10 at REG34 REGINA drive start at 08:43.
1st and 10 at REG34 C. Katende rush for 4 yards to the REG38 (Anesu Latmore;Riece Kack).
2nd and 6 at REG38 Owen Sieben pass complete to Blake Laidlaw for 14 yards to the REG52, 1ST DOWN REG.
1st and 10 at REG52 Owen Sieben pass complete to Emmett Steadman for 25 yards to the SSK33, 1ST DOWN REG (Cameron Kaun).
1st and 10 at SSK33 C. Katende rush for 3 yards to the SSK30 (Hayden Russell).
2nd and 7 at SSK30 Owen Sieben pass complete to N. Sirleaf for 13 yards to the SSK17, 1ST DOWN REG, out-of-bounds (Cameron

Kaun).
1st and 10 at SSK17 C. Katende rush for 2 yards to the SSK15 (John Stoll;Seth Hundeby).



2nd and 8 at SSK15 Owen Sieben pass complete to Kaleb Senz for 2 yards to the SSK13 (John Stoll).
3rd and 6 at SSK13 Ty Gorniak field goal attempt from 20 GOOD, clock 04:11.
1st and GOAL at REG45 Change of possession, SSK ball on SSK35, 1st and 10.
Total 8 plays, 63 yardsTime of Possession: 4:32

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, SSK ball on SSK45. Lukas Scott kickoff 60 yards to the REG5, Quinton Fettes return 20 yards to the REG25
(Connor Tyson). 
 
 
 

 
 

Regina 10-6 Saskatchewan

Saskatchewan at 04:11
1st and 10 at SSK35 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 04:11.
1st and 10 at SSK35 Ryker Frank rush for 3 yards to the SSK38 (Brad Rodin;Swystun-Bernes).
2nd and 7 at SSK38 Jake Farrell pass incomplete to Thomas Jule (Jacob Tkachuk).
3rd and 7 at SSK38 Lukas Scott punt 41 yards to the REG31, Kaleb Senz return 5 yards to the REG36 (Cameron Kaun;Zach Zary).
Total 2 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:09

Regina at 03:02
1st and 10 at REG36 REGINA drive start at 03:02.
1st and 10 at REG36 Owen Sieben pass complete to N. Sirleaf for 12 yards to the REG48, 1ST DOWN REG, out-of-bounds (Lucas

Scheck).
1st and 10 at REG48 Owen Sieben pass complete to Blake Laidlaw for 2 yards to the REG50 (Anesu Latmore).
2nd and 8 at REG50 Owen Sieben pass complete to Rylan Sokul for 24 yards to the SSK36, 1ST DOWN REG (Cameron Kaun).
1st and 10 at SSK36 C. Katende rush for no gain to the SSK36 (Chaz Walker;Brady Johansen).
2nd and 10 at SSK36 Owen Sieben pass complete to Kaleb Senz for 26 yards to the SSK10, 1ST DOWN REG (John Stoll).
1st and GOAL at SSK10 Owen Sieben pass complete to Emmett Steadman for 10 yards to the SSK0, 1ST DOWN REG, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 01:23.
1st and GOAL at SSK05 Ty Gorniak kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at REG45 Ty Gorniak kickoff 51 yards to the SSK14, Ryker Frank return 10 yards to the SSK24 (Rylar Sombach).
Total 6 plays, 74 yardsTime of Possession: 1:39

Regina 17-6 Saskatchewan

Saskatchewan at 01:16
1st and 10 at SSK24 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 01:16.
1st and 10 at SSK24 Jake Farrell pass complete to Ryker Frank for 13 yards to the SSK37, 1ST DOWN SSK (Swystun-Bernes;Montas

Leipert).
1st and 10 at SSK37 Jake Farrell rush for 1 yard to the SSK38.
2nd and 9 at SSK38 Jake Farrell pass complete to Tyrus Flory for 15 yards to the SSK53, 1ST DOWN SSK (Carson Sombach).
1st and 10 at SSK53 Jake Farrell pass complete to Dawson Lennea for 15 yards to the REG42, 1ST DOWN SSK, out-of-bounds (Carson

Sombach).
1st and 10 at REG42 Jake Farrell pass complete to Liam Piccinin for 11 yards to the REG31, 1ST DOWN SSK.
1st and 10 at REG31 Timeout Saskatchewan, clock 00:14.
1st and 10 at REG31 Jake Farrell rush for 5 yards to the REG26.
2nd and 5 at REG26 Timeout Saskatchewan, clock 00:05.
2nd and 5 at REG26 Lukas Scott field goal attempt from 33 GOOD, clock 00:01.
1st and GOAL at SSK45 Change of possession, REG ball on REG35, 1st and 10.
Total 7 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15

Regina 17-9 Saskatchewan

Regina at 00:01
1st and 10 at REG35 REGINA drive start at 00:01.
1st and 10 at REG35 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the REG34.
2nd and 11 at REG34 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:01

Regina at 14:54
1st and 10 at REG25 REGINA drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at REG25 Owen Sieben pass incomplete to Rylan Sokul (Lucas Scheck).
2nd and 10 at REG25 Owen Sieben pass complete to N. Sirleaf for 12 yards to the REG37, 1ST DOWN REG, out-of-bounds (Cameron

Kaun).
1st and 10 at REG37 C. Katende rush for no gain to the REG37 (Charlie Parks).
2nd and 10 at REG37 Owen Sieben pass incomplete to N. Sirleaf (Cameron Kaun).
3rd and 10 at REG37 Isaac Wegner punt 25 yards to the SSK48, out-of-bounds.
Total 4 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 1:38



Saskatchewan at 13:16
1st and 10 at SSK48 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 13:16.
1st and 10 at SSK48 Ryker Frank rush for 6 yards to the SSK54 (Carson Sombach).
2nd and 4 at SSK54 Ryker Frank rush for 3 yards to the REG53 (J. Dakiniewich).
3rd and 1 at REG53 Cohen Wright rush for 1 yard to the REG52, 1ST DOWN SSK (Ethan Lucke).
1st and 10 at REG52 Ryker Frank rush for 8 yards to the REG44 (Chopper Hippe;Colin McKellar).
2nd and 2 at REG44 Jake Farrell pass complete to Thomas Jule for 11 yards to the REG33, fumble forced by Max Polischuk, fumble by

Thomas Jule recovered by REG Brandon Wong at REG22.
Total 5 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 3:00
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Regina at 10:16
1st and 10 at REG22 REGINA drive start at 10:16.
1st and 10 at REG22 Owen Sieben pass complete to N. Sirleaf for 20 yards to the REG42, 1ST DOWN REG, out-of-bounds (Lucas

Scheck).
1st and 10 at REG42 C. Katende rush for 3 yards to the REG45 (Seth Hundeby;Hayden Russell).
2nd and 7 at REG45 Owen Sieben pass complete to Kaleb Senz for 17 yards to the SSK48, 1ST DOWN REG.
1st and 10 at SSK48 Owen Sieben pass incomplete to Rylan Sokul.
2nd and 10 at SSK48 Owen Sieben pass complete to C. Katende for 9 yards to the SSK39 (Charlie Parks).
3rd and 1 at SSK39 Noah Pelletier rush for no gain to the SSK39, fumble forced by Jacob Goldstone, fumble by Noah Pelletier

recovered by SSK John Stoll at SSK38.
Total 6 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 2:53

Saskatchewan at 07:23
1st and 10 at SSK38 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 07:23.
1st and 10 at SSK38 Ryker Frank rush for 3 yards to the SSK41 (Kaeden Brennan;J. Dakiniewich).
2nd and 7 at SSK41 Jake Farrell pass complete to Liam Piccinin for 28 yards to the REG41, 1ST DOWN SSK, out-of-bounds (Max

Polischuk).
1st and 10 at REG41 Ryker Frank rush for 5 yards to the REG36 (Kaeden Brennan).
2nd and 5 at REG36 Jake Farrell sacked for loss of 12 yards to the REG48 (Brandon Wong;Liam LaBelle).
3rd and 17 at REG48 Lukas Scott punt 34 yards to the REG14, Kaleb Senz return 4 yards to the REG18 (Javin Boynton).
Total 4 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 1:58

Regina at 05:25
1st and 10 at REG18 REGINA drive start at 05:25.
1st and 10 at REG18 Owen Sieben pass intercepted by Carter Stadnyk at the REG50, Carter Stadnyk return -4 yards to the REG54

(Blake Laidlaw).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:20

Saskatchewan at 05:05
1st and 10 at REG54 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 05:05.
1st and 10 at REG54 Ryker Frank rush for 2 yards to the REG52 (Jaxon Runge).
2nd and 8 at REG52 Jake Farrell rush for 8 yards to the REG44, 1ST DOWN SSK.
1st and 10 at REG44 TEAM rush for loss of 25 yards to the SSK41, Lucas Seffern for no gain to the SSK41, fumble by Lucas Seffern

recovered by REG Brandon Wong at SSK41, Brandon Wong for 41 yards to the SSK0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:17.
Total 3 plays, -15 yardsTime of Possession: 1:48

Regina at 03:17
1st and GOAL at SSK05 Ty Gorniak kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at REG45 Ty Gorniak kickoff 28 yards to the SSK37, M. Schroeder return 0 yards to the SSK37.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Regina 24-9 Saskatchewan

Saskatchewan at 03:10
1st and 10 at SSK37 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 03:10.
1st and 10 at SSK37 Ryker Frank rush for 4 yards to the SSK41 (Mike Zalaski;Kaeden Brennan).
2nd and 6 at SSK41 Jake Farrell pass complete to Thomas Jule for 9 yards to the SSK50, 1ST DOWN SSK (Max Polischuk).
1st and 10 at SSK50 Jake Farrell pass complete to Ryker Frank for 9 yards to the REG51, out-of-bounds (Colin McKellar;Jacob

Tkachuk).
2nd and 1 at REG51 PENALTY SSK illegal procedure (Zach Lepage) 5 yards to the SSK54.
2nd and 6 at SSK54 Jake Farrell pass incomplete to Liam Piccinin.
3rd and 6 at SSK54 Lukas Scott pass incomplete to Mason Grabowski.
Total 5 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:30

Regina at 00:40
1st and 10 at SSK54 REGINA drive start at 00:40.



1st and 10 at SSK54 Owen Sieben pass incomplete (Jacob Goldstone).
2nd and 10 at SSK54 Owen Sieben pass complete to N. Sirleaf for 5 yards to the SSK49, out-of-bounds (Lucas Scheck).
3rd and 5 at SSK49 Isaac Wegner punt 47 yards to the SSK2, Daniel Kubongo return 7 yards to the SSK9 (Ryan Mills).
Total 2 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:40
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Saskatchewan at 00:00
1st and 10 at SSK09 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at SSK09 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at SSK09 Jake Farrell pass incomplete to Liam Piccinin, PENALTY REG pass interference (Max Polischuk) 15 yards to the

SSK24, 1ST DOWN SSK, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SSK24 Jake Farrell pass complete to Daniel Wiebe for 21 yards to the SSK45, 1ST DOWN SSK.
1st and 10 at SSK45 Jake Farrell pass complete to Tyrus Flory for 17 yards to the REG48, 1ST DOWN SSK (Brandon Wong).
1st and 10 at REG48 Jake Farrell pass complete to Liam Piccinin for 6 yards to the REG42 (Max Polischuk).
2nd and 4 at REG42 Jake Farrell pass complete to Ryker Frank for 22 yards to the REG20, 1ST DOWN SSK, out-of-bounds (Max

Polischuk).
1st and 10 at REG20 Jake Farrell pass incomplete to Dawson Lennea.
2nd and 10 at REG20 Jake Farrell pass complete to Liam Piccinin for 20 yards to the REG0, 1ST DOWN SSK, TOUCHDOWN, clock

12:12.
1st and GOAL at REG05 Lukas Scott kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SSK45 Lukas Scott kickoff 55 yards to the REG10, Quinton Fettes return 22 yards to the REG32 (Mason

Grabowski;Jacob Goldstone).
Total 6 plays, 101 yardsTime of Possession: 2:48

Regina 24-16 Saskatchewan

Regina at 12:03
1st and 10 at REG32 REGINA drive start at 12:03.
1st and 10 at REG32 Owen Sieben pass complete to Kaleb Senz for 4 yards to the REG36, out-of-bounds (Anesu Latmore).
2nd and 6 at REG36 Owen Sieben pass complete to Blake Laidlaw for 36 yards to the SSK38, 1ST DOWN REG (Ethan Laing).
1st and 10 at SSK38 Timeout Regina, clock 10:47.
1st and 10 at SSK38 C. Katende rush for 2 yards to the SSK36 (Seth Hundeby).
2nd and 8 at SSK36 Owen Sieben pass incomplete to Emmett Steadman.
3rd and 8 at SSK36 Ty Gorniak field goal attempt from 43 MISSED, kick to SSK0, clock 09:43, Daniel Kubongo return 3 yards to the

SSK3.
Total 5 plays, 42 yardsTime of Possession: 2:20

Saskatchewan at 09:43
1st and 10 at SSK03 Jake Farrell pass incomplete to Thomas Jule, PENALTY REG pass interference (Brandon Wong) 15 yards to the

SSK18, 1ST DOWN SSK, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SSK18 Ryker Frank rush for 16 yards to the SSK34, 1ST DOWN SSK (Carson Sombach).
1st and 10 at SSK34 Jake Farrell pass complete to Dawson Lennea for 17 yards to the SSK51, 1ST DOWN SSK (Brandon Wong).
1st and 10 at SSK51 Jake Farrell pass incomplete to Daniel Wiebe (Colin McKellar).
2nd and 10 at SSK51 Jake Farrell pass incomplete to Thomas Jule (Chopper Hippe).
3rd and 10 at SSK51 Lukas Scott punt 49 yards to the REG10, Kaleb Senz return 5 yards to the REG15, fumble forced by Cameron

Kaun, fumble by Kaleb Senz recovered by SSK Jacob Goldstone at REG19.
Total 4 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 2:54

Saskatchewan at 06:49
1st and 10 at REG19 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 06:49.
1st and 10 at REG19 Jake Farrell pass complete to Mason Grabowski for 19 yards to the REG0, 1ST DOWN SSK, TOUCHDOWN, clock

06:26.
1st and GOAL at REG05 Dawson Lennea pass attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at SSK45 Lukas Scott kickoff 55 yards to the REG10, Quinton Fettes return 24 yards to the REG34 (John Stoll;Carlos

Teklu).
Total 1 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 0:23

Regina 24-22 Saskatchewan

Regina at 06:20
1st and 10 at REG34 REGINA drive start at 06:20.
1st and 10 at REG34 C. Katende rush for 6 yards to the REG40 (Jacob Goldstone;Ethan Laing).
2nd and 4 at REG40 Owen Sieben pass complete to N. Sirleaf for 5 yards to the REG45, 1ST DOWN REG (Seth Hundeby).
1st and 10 at REG45 N. Sirleaf rush for 6 yards to the REG51, out-of-bounds (Anesu Latmore).
2nd and 4 at REG51 Owen Sieben pass incomplete to Blake Laidlaw.
3rd and 4 at REG51 Isaac Wegner punt 42 yards to the SSK17, Daniel Kubongo return 12 yards to the SSK29, out-of-bounds

(Kaeden Brennan).
Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:20



 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Saskatchewan at 04:00
1st and 10 at SSK29 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 04:00.
1st and 10 at SSK29 Jake Farrell pass complete to Ryker Frank for 14 yards to the SSK43, 1ST DOWN SSK (Liam Platt).
1st and 10 at SSK43 Jake Farrell pass complete to Daniel Wiebe for 14 yards to the REG53, 1ST DOWN SSK (Carson Sombach).
1st and 10 at REG53 Jake Farrell pass complete to Daniel Wiebe for 6 yards to the REG47 (Liam LaBelle;Max Polischuk).
2nd and 4 at REG47 Jake Farrell pass complete to Daniel Wiebe for 23 yards to the REG24, 1ST DOWN SSK (Chase Murray).
1st and 10 at REG24 Ryker Frank rush for 7 yards to the REG17 (Carson Sombach;Swystun-Bernes).
2nd and 3 at REG17 Timeout Saskatchewan, clock 01:32.
2nd and 3 at REG17 Ryker Frank rush for 4 yards to the REG13, 1ST DOWN SSK (Kaeden Brennan).
1st and 10 at REG13 Ryker Frank rush for no gain to the REG13 (Jacob Tkachuk).
2nd and 10 at REG13 Timeout Regina, clock 01:01.
2nd and 10 at REG13 Ryker Frank rush for 13 yards to the REG0, clock 00:54, PENALTY SSK holding (J. Kramchynsky) 10 yards to the

REG23, NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at REG23 Ryker Frank rush for 5 yards to the REG18 (J. Dakiniewich).
3rd and 15 at REG18 Timeout Saskatchewan, clock 00:28.
3rd and 15 at REG18 Lukas Scott field goal attempt from 25 GOOD, clock 00:25.
1st and GOAL at SSK45 Lukas Scott kickoff 51 yards to the REG14, Quinton Fettes return 23 yards to the REG37 (Mason Grabowski).
Total 9 plays, 63 yardsTime of Possession: 3:35

Regina 24-25 Saskatchewan

Regina at 00:20
1st and 10 at REG37 REGINA drive start at 00:20.
1st and 10 at REG37 Owen Sieben pass complete to Blake Laidlaw for 16 yards to the REG53, 1ST DOWN REG.
1st and 10 at REG53 Owen Sieben pass complete to C. Katende for 10 yards to the SSK47, 1ST DOWN REG (Seth Hundeby;Jacob

Goldstone).
1st and 10 at SSK47 Isaac Wegner punt 43 yards to the SSK4, Lukas Scott return 0 yards to the SSK4.
Total 2 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 0:20

Saskatchewan at 00:00
1st and 10 at SSK04 SASKATCHEWAN drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at SSK04 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Regina 24-25 Saskatchewan


